





























c epoll SAFETY BLOCK type BS

169

Expertise Haute Pression sarl  EHP * 16 avenue Louis Lumiére ¢ 17 180 Périgny - France
Tel.: 05 46 46 71 54 « E-mail: info@e-hp.fr * Internet: www.e-hp.fr

) Y
BS32MV.A.G..- .. &
18 T
£ 292
< m > <
o ) 3/4'BSP
N //
M _: §=—° / S \ 7
4 © @ 2 1A \ ——
Lo Hh i HT’_i | ﬁTZS
S 8 L7 ‘JI ',Q“T _L M -
= g \P) b
! L0 ]I g = R 40 VS 214!
< | I
111 1"1/2 BSP @5
4 | 50
120 50 43
170
Order code Weight
BS32MV..AT... 145
BS32MV..A9... 146
9.3co
BS32EP.A.G..- ...
QA - QL{(&
A /4 "~
§ ] U \P < A
o ] - )
N a ! \
2, = _ .
2 =t 17 S \
| L o i*‘ \\
R s R e
> LA L j g 13 £ -
al ) P | i 71
P
1"1/2BSP @5
4 | 50 12
120 3 75
180 =5 %
Order code Weight sl.2
BS32EP..AT... 129 SIg
BS32EP...A9... 131
31



KR SAFETY BLOCK type BS

ACCUMULATOR SIDE CONNECTION

BS25M..L9..G.. - ... BS32M..L9.G..- ...
[Ir—
LL? < N
71\
120 60 120 60
180 180
OR OR
M12 M12
- @ @7 - @ X@
j j
8 ]:? @D = 2 8 yz? @D . 2
o T I o T -1~
T | o T o
199 9.3cq 199 9.3cr
= 2" SAE 3000 ' 2" SAE 3000
Other dimensions see previus pages Other dimensions see previus pages
INSTALLATION SIDE CONNECTION
120 On request
47 50 Type. For SAE Flanges For CETOP Flanges
SAE A B d1 | Thread deep C d2 | Thread deep
{i} @ i BS25 | 1"1/4SAE6000 | 31,6 | 667 | M14 | 24  |CETOP1"1/4-400) 51,6 | M12| 20
Tl A m“g 1"1/4 SAE 6000 | 31,6 | 66,7 | M14 | 24 .
® p = CETOP 1" 1/4-400| 51,6 | M12 | 20
o~ (\\/@ ¢ 5 1"1/2 SAE 6000 | 36,7 | 79,4 | M16 | 24
BS32
1"1/2 SAE 3000 |357 | 70 | M12 | 20
A CETOP 1" 1/2-400| 60,1 | M14 | 24
0 2"SAE3000 429|778 | M12| 20
47 80 9.3ct
|
CETOP
Q Q 1l
ol 'S
® <p °Ls
o | @ o !
C 9.3cs 9.3cs

Expertise Haute Pression sarl * EHP * 16 avenue Louis Lumiére * 17 180 Périgny - France
Tel.: 05 46 46 71 54 « E-mail: info@e-hp.fr « Internet: www.e-hp.fr

E FHIP




( epoll SAFETY BLOCK type BS e —

9.3.9.1 BS10 SPARE PARTS CODES

21 16 15 17 319

s L

N TN

5 6 121110 17 18 14 20 8 13 2 9.3da
BS10MP .A.G..- ...
[tem Description Qly Order code
1 Body block BS10 1 Not supplied as spare prt A Steel plug for DBDS
2 Safety valve DBD .10k 1.... 1 DBD... 10k 1... gasket set: B2517-P
34| BIOR0-~
3 Niple side accumulator 1 1"14 | B10451-*
2 | Bl 23
4 Niple installation side 1 B11855 - ** PE
5 Pin ball 1 B11856 - **
6 Gasket 1 B11857 - * T
7 Washers stop end 1 B11858 - C 9.3db
8 Ball DN10 1 100525906831RN BS1OMT .A.G..- ...
9 Spring pins 4x8 UNI 6873 1 0023E4x8C
10 | Hex. socket head cap screws M4x10 UNI5931 1 0022VTCEIM4x10CZ
11 Large whaser @4x12x1 UNI 6593 1 |0021RL4x12x1CZ 24 25 26 Valve VS224X [ xxx
12 Whaser 10 UNI 6592 1 0021RP10CZ A gasket set: B2518-P
13 Seal for ball @10 1 1 0013G914497RN ~~ 7
14 Seal for ball @10 1 10013G913112RN ::[;—- M g
15 Antiextrusion ring Parbak 1 0011P8013 - * —
16 0" ing 1| 0010R2043-* | -
17 "0" ring 2 | 0010M20x1.5-* - ‘ ‘ ;g
18 "0" ring 1 0010M12X2 * = 7 -
i R 5
19 g 2" | 0010R3150-* BS10MG .A.G..- ... 9.3de
20 Plug with rubber seals 1/4" BSP 1 0031TG2
21 Handle for BS10 1 0054L8KT8MM-RN
22 Description plate 1 B11024-6-A
23 Steel plug for DBDS 1 B2375 - **[*
24 Adapter 1 B10456-C
% Nippe 1| BI1638C N\
26 Valve VS 224 X 1 VS224X | xxx \ \J y )
27 Complete solenoid valve 1 ﬁ;gai:lyyc?g::fggsxgx%
28 Coil + connector 1 B2370-xxx — Solenoid valve
SN2 545 - - ! gasket set: B2519-P
Standard nipple ass. (parts 3-17-19) 1 [ M2t 5AT ’J‘_‘
7 M2 1. 28
Safety block gasket sets 1 B 2140- TL
Ballsefs 1 B 2132- % 21
* Gasket material ** Component material 9.3de 9.3dd

BS10EP .A.G..- ...

Expertise Haute Pression sarl  EHP * 16 avenue Louis Lumiére ¢ 17 180 Périgny - France

Tel.: 05 46 46 71 54 « E-mail: info@e-hp.fr * Internet: www.e-hp.fr E I.IP n




KR SAFETY BLOCK type BS

9.3.9.2 BS20 SPARE PARTS CODES

17 12 11 313 15

L o P P \
fan A }7‘"/%
] Sy ezl
! RN
T! |
9.3df
8 4 18 5 6 1314 9 7 10 1 2
BS20MP .A.G..- ...
A Steel plug for DBDS
gasket set: B2517-P
Item Description Qly Order code ¢ J
, CrITA1
1 Body block BS20 1 Not supplied s spare part
2 Safety valve DBD... 10k 1.... 1 DBD... 10k 1.... { ] a'\ 20
3 Niple side accumulator 1 1"21,,/4 } glggg: \
4 Niple installation side 1 B10463 - ** ; E
5 Pin ball 1 B10462 - * |
6 Gasket 1 B10487 - * ! 9.3dg
7 Ball DN20 1 1 00525906356RN BS20MT .A.G..-...
8 Spring pins 6x26 UNI 6873 2 0023E6x26C
9 Seal for ball @20 1 10013G913911RN
10 Seal for ball @20 1 10013G914051RN 2122 23
1 Antiextrusion ring Parbak 1 0011P8113 - * A Valve VS224X | xxx
12 "0" ring 1 0010R119-* [ ] % gasket set: B2518-P
13 "0" ring 2 0010R3131-* C1r 111 Wak
14 "0" ring 1 0010M24x3 - * i e _ ]
s 0'ing mEs I e
16 Plug with rubber seals 1/4" BSP 1 0031TG2 E _:Ll%_
17 Handle for BS20 1 B10482 - * e | T
18 Description plate 1 B11024-6- A T BS20MG A.G. - . 9.3dh
19 Knob M10 1 | 0055PS.35-M10-EA
20 Steel plug for DBDS 1 B2375 - **/*
21 Adapter 1 B10456-C
2 Nipple 1 B11638-C
23 Valve VS 224 X 1 VS224X | xxx
2% Complete solenoid valve 1 7N'\f)mall‘;y§§:2dagggsxgx%
25 Coil + connector 1 B2370-xxx
Standard nipple ass. (parts 3-13-15) 1 Mggﬂgﬁ; BS20EP .A.G..- ..
Safety block gasket sets 1 B2141-* Solenoid valve J|_| ‘
Ball sets 1 B2133-* gasket set: B2519-P : 25
* Gasket material ~ ** Component material 9.3dj 24 9.3di

Expertise Haute Pression sarl * EHP * 16 avenue Louis Lumiére * 17 180 Périgny - France
Tel.: 05 46 46 71 54 « E-mail: info@e-hp.fr * Internet: www.e-hp.fr

E FHIP




‘ » epoll  SAFETY BLOCK type BS

9.3.9.3 BS25 SPARE PARTS CODES

227 18 17
26
— 22
\ o |2
o
Item Description Qty Order code
1 Body block BS25 1 Not supplied s spare part
2 Safety valve DBD... 10k 1.... 1 DBD... 10k 1....
3 Flange accumulator side 1 1"21../4 } S}gﬁg
4 Knob M10 1 |055MVC.192/508-M10EA
5 Hex. nut M10 UNI 5588 1 0020DNM10CZ
6 Manual discharge pin 1 B10417 - *
7 Antiextrusion ring Parbak 1 0011P8010 - *
8 "0" ing 1 0010R2025 - *
9 Ball #8.5 1 005188.5-C
10 Ball DN25 1 | 0052S906063RN
" Seal for ball 25 2 10013G913912RN
12 Pin for ball 1 B10498 - **
13 Ring nut 1 B10494 - **
14 '0" ring 1 0010R3150 - *
[ WE2T s
16 '0" ing 1 0010R0159 - *
17 Handle 1 B10482-*
18 Knob M10 1 | 0055PS.35-M10-EA
19 Antiextrusion ring Parbak 1 0011P8113 - *
20 "0" ring 1 0010R0119-*
21 Seal for pin 1 B10487 - *
2 Spring pin 6x26 UNI 6873 2 | 0023E6x26CZ
23 Set screw M6x8 UNI 5923-67 1 | 0022VSTEIM6x8CZ
24 | Hex. socket head cap screws M16x40 UNI5931 | 4 | 0022VTCEIM16x40CZ
25 Set screw M5x12 UNI 5925-67 1 0022VSTEIMSx12CZ
26 Plug with rubber seal 1/4" BSP 1 0031TG2
27 Description plate 1 B11024-6-A
28 Steel plug for DBDS 1 B2375-*/*
29 Adapter 1 B10456-C
30 Nipple 1 B11638-C
31 Valve VS 224 X 1 VS224X | xxx
32 Complete solenoid valve 1 Fm%
33 Cail + connector 1 B2370-xxx
Standard flange accumulator assembly ( parts 3 - 15-16) 1 1'21../4 } Egjgg %:;:
Safety block gasket sets 1 B2142-*
Ball sets 1 B2134-*
* Gasket material " Component material 9.3do

N\

1110 21

BS25MP .A.G..- ...

16 5 4
9.3dk

Steel plug for DBDS
gasket set: B2517-P

}/ 28

-
@ 9.3dI
I E@ BS25MT .A.G..- .
T1
Aé_%L 29 30 31
il Valve VS224X/ xxx
gasket set: B2518-P
M@ o=
Tl T
o P
Tm %@ 9.3dm
T BS25MG .A.G..- ...
Solenoid valve !
gasket set: B2519-P K\\ g
ﬂn K%\
] 3= @w .
BS25EP .A.G..- ...

Expertise Haute Pression sarl  EHP * 16 avenue Louis Lumiére ¢ 17 180 Périgny - France
Tel.: 05 46 46 71 54 « E-mail: info@e-hp.fr * Internet: www.e-hp.fr

cHqp B



AR SAFETY BLOCK type BS

9.3.9.4 BS32 SPARE PARTS CODES

2 28 19 18
27
- — 23
o | n
o
ltem Description Qty Order code
1 Body block BS32 1 Not supplied s spare part
2 Safety valve DBD... 10k 1.... 1 DBD... 10k 1....
3 Flange accumulator side 1 1"21,,/4 } g}ggg
4 Knob M10 1| 055MVC.192/50BM10EA
) Hex. nut M10 UNI 5588 1 0020DNM10CZ
6 Manual discharge pin 1 B10417 - **
7 Antiextrusion ring Parbak 1 0011P8010 - *
8 "0" ring 1 0010R2025 - *
9 Ball 28.5 1 005158.5-C
10 Ball DN32 1 1 00525907744RN
1 Seal for ball @32 1 10013G913815RN
12 Seal for ball @32 1 10013G913813RN
13 Pin for ball 1 B10480R - **
14 Ring nut 1 B10478R - **
15 "0" ring 1 0010R3181-*
16 "0" ring 1 0010R3218 - *
17 "0" fing 1 0010R0164 - *
18 Handle 1 B10482 - **
19 Knob M10 1 | 0055PS.35-M10-EA
20 Antiextrusion ring Parbak 1 0011P8113 - *
21 "0" ring 1 0010R0119-*
22 Seal for pin 1 B10487 -*
2 Spring pin 6x26 UNI 6873 2 0023E6x26CZ
24 Set screw M6x8 UNI 5923-67 1| 0022VSTEIM6x8CZ
25 | Hex. socket head cap screws M16x40 UNIS931 | 4 | 0022VTCEIM16%40CZ
26 Set screw M5x12 UNI 5925-67 1 |0022VSTEIMSx12CZ
27 Plug with rubber seal 1/4" BSP 1 0031TG2
28 Description plate 1 B11024-6-A
29 Steel plug for DBDS 1 B2375-*/*
30 Adapter 1 B10456-C
31 Nipple 1 B11638-C
32 Valve VS 224 X 1 VS224X | xxx
33 Complete solenoid valve 1 b?oma“"yycfgsegfgggs%%
4 Coil + connector 1 B2370-xxx
Standard flange accumulator assembly ( parts 3-16-17) | 1 1"21,/4 } F%ﬁgéﬁ;:f
Safety block gasket sets 1 B2143-*
Ball sets 1 B2135-*
* Gasket material ™ Component material

9.3dt

3 16 17 2120 5 § 7
AN
LV =
: bl g
15 4
- 12 T J
u-j\13 - @ =
BS32MP .A.G..- ...
\\ T
1110 22 9 165 4
9.3dp

Steel plug for DBDS
gasket set: B2517-P

}/29
@ BS32MT .A.G..- ...

Solenoid valve
gasket set; B2519-P

Hﬂ:t,

[ .

9.3dq
30 31 32
Valve VS224X [ xxx
% J gasket set: B2518-P
~~_ 0
¥ ~v
©-
BS32MG .A.G..- ...
9.3dr
[oiEm
—
| —Et-\=r—j
9.3ds

33 34

Expertise Haute Pression sarl * EHP * 16 avenue Louis Lumiére * 17 180 Périgny - France

Tel.: 05 46 46 71 54 « E-mail: info@e-hp.fr * Internet: www.e-hp.fr

E FHIP




9.3.10 CHARACTERISTIC CURVES

epoll  SAFETY BLOCK type BS

AP Curves
Flow rate from line to the accumulator Flow rate from the accumulator to the tank
and viceversa
BS10 BS10
AP AP
[bar] [bar]
/ Flow rate from the accumulator via the solenoid
6 30
/ valve to the tank
5 / 25
4 20
3 15 BS10, BS20, BS25, BS32
2 10 AP
1 5 [bar]
0 0
50 100 150 200 250 5 10 15 20 ' 21 g r
Q[ l/min. ] Q[ l/min.] 1'0
75
BS20 BS20 5
AP AP 25 -
[bar] [bar] 0
6 30 10 20 30 40 50 60 ZO
5 25 Q [ I/min. ]
4 20
3 15 >
2 10
1 5
0 0 = |
100 200 300 400 500 5 10 15 20 25 30
Q[ lmin. ] Q[ l/min. ]
BS25 BS25
AP AP
[bar] [bar]
6 30 Flow rate from pressure relief valve to tank
5 25 (only DBDS10)
4 20
3 15 p
2 10 = [ bar]
1 5 —— v
0 0 — | -
200 400 600 800 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 600 - 4
Q[lfmin. ] Q[ lfmin. ] 500 7
' ’ 400 =
300
Bfgz BS32 200 _
AP
[bar] [bar] 180 =
6 30 20 40 60 80 100 120
Z 25 Q [ /min. |
20
3
) 15
10 —
1 — N .
0 5 —— Curves measured using mineral oil
0 b=—x—1 with viscosity of 36 cSt at 50°C
200 400 600 800 1(())00|/ 1.200 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 Yy
[imin-} Q[ l/min.]

Expertise Haute Pression sarl  EHP * 16 avenue Louis Lumiére ¢ 17 180 Périgny - France
Tel.: 05 46 46 71 54 « E-mail: info@e-hp.fr * Internet: www.e-hp.fr

EHP




BRERES SAFETY BLOCK type BS < ' epoll

9.3.11 EUROPEAN MARKET 9.3.12 ACCESSORIES

Directive 2014/68/EU provides that pressure equipment, in whichit's rea-  For safety valve type VS, see section 8.1
sonably expected to be exceeded the allowable limits, should be provided  For safety valve type DBDS, see section 9.1
with adequate protective equipment; for example, safety accessories  For fluid side adapter, see section 9.4

such as the valves or the safety blocks type DBDS or BS. These devices  For single acting flow control valves, see section 12.5
shall prevent that pressure permanently exceeds the maximum allowable

pressure PS of the equipment protected by them. However, it is permis-

sible a pressure peak of short duration limited to 10% of the maximum

allowable pressure. For the choice and sizing of the adequate safety de-

vice, the User should refer to specific standards. In accordance with the

regulations 2014/68/EU, the safety valves are classified in Category IV.

Reproduction is forbidden.
In the spirit of continuous improvement, our products may be changed.

Expertise Haute Pression sarl * EHP * 16 avenue Louis Lumiére * 17 180 Périgny - France
Tel.: 05 46 46 71 54 « E-mail: inffo@e-hp.fr « Internet: www.e-hp.fr E I.IP






